3 Edition 07.14
AGA
Technical Information · GB
•	 Test of two safety valves
•	 Short test period thanks to logical decision-making in the program sequence
•	 Adjustable test period which can be adapted to different systems
•	 Adjustable test instant allows quick system start
•	 Maximum safety thanks to self-monitoring electronics

TC 4 ● ● – – � ● ● – – – – – ● ● ●
� = standard, � = available
Order example
TC 318R05T
* Designation “-1” only in type code for TC 4
** An additional adapter plate is required for the TC 116V for attachment on the right- or left-hand side of valVario controls, see page 37 (Accessories)
*** Max. test volume VP TC 3, see page 34 (Project planning information)
4 .2 Type code
Code Description
TC Tightness control
1
2
3
4
For attachment to valVario controls and CG
For quick opening individual valves
For quick or slow opening or manually resettable individual valves
For control cabinet installation
1 Testing before or after burner run
0 External pressure switch required
6
8
6 mm (0.24") connection
8 mm, ¼" (0.31") connection
T T-product
-1
-10
Test period 10 to 60 s
Test period 100 to 600 s
R
N
V
W
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
Mounted to valVario controls using adapter plate
Mounted to combination control CG
05 pu max. 500 mbar (7.25 psig)
K
N
T
Mains voltage: 24 V DC
110/120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
220/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
TC · Edition 07.14 34
1
20
30
40
50
60
80
4
5
6
8
100
200 500
400
300
200
100
80
90
60
70
50
40
30
20
10
10
10
10
85 6 7
20
20